TOWN OF EAST BLOOMFIELD P. O. BOX 85 99 MAIN STREET EAST BLOOMFIELD, NEW YORK 14443 (585) 657 7700

2016 ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AGENDA

January 11, 2016 7:00 PM

7:00 PM Pledge of Allegiance - Town Councilperson - Hawkins

Organizational Meeting

- 1. Resolution 2016-001 for General Appointments and Actions attached
- 2. Resolution 2016-002 to Set Salaries and Pay Rates for 2016 attached
- 3. Resolution 2016-003 for Temporary/Seasonal and Special Boards Appointments - attached
- 4. Resolution 2016-004 to Set Water and Sewer Rates for 2016 attached
- 5. Town Board Committee Appointments attached (no Board action required)
- 6. Adjournment

Fred Wille Supervisor